
-Lt of ~500 . 00 counsel for services of 
~·torney i n pr i mary contest f or nomina tion 

f or Missom-i House o" Representa t i '73 S on 
Resol ution of House directing its Committee 
on Accounts t o pay said sum held no authority 
thereof . 

Juno 30 , 1935 

F l L E 0 
') 

c? 
~ . orrest Snith 

State uditor 
Jefferson City, 1ccour1 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter rc o a follo~s : 

On pril 20 , the foll~ing osolution 
aoptcd by tho Houce : 

o it ecolved, 1 t t c 
on ccounts be ircctod to dr 

rant in f vor of Jerr • 
p y in full nt for lecal or­
vices ro d r d in o1 ction contc~t 

ocoodtnc~ innt t c o or ble 
Z eo C roll. , nrr • , Cor-
nel U£ J . O'Brien, 

lon ' or s or t c 
sontativos of tho u7th 
cc bl 1 in t o s of fi 
~ol1ars ( 500. 00) and c 
c e to t o contiDFQnt 
House ; said arront to bo 
to t G id Jerry 
condition th t be all first ro­
cc i pt tho bove n :oa 

nor 1 s"'e lb1v, t to of 
nd 11 co ~~~o~~~~ persons 

ovor, diro~~.T ,sted in , 
earned .1 th, sult of said 
tion contest procood1n s . " 

to 

. ~f 

On priJ. 21, I received t e follcming letter siened 
by ep..,esontativc'"' oxoy of o.ten County, and Le.J' 
ot anton County: 

Do ir: 
Yestord y orning the House of 

epresentatives, by a vote of thirty­
nine tor to th1rt~-sevcn gainst , 1th 
seventy-one eobers absent, adopted a 
resolution directing the Committee on 
lCcounts to druu a rant in favor ot 



(Hon. Forrest Smi t h) .June 30 ,193 ... 

J . T. Dugan in payme t of a lleged legal ser­
vices rendered in election contest proceedings 
in .Jt . Louis. 

"To cn:.l;~st was , or could hnvo been, 
insti tuted in t ae uouse i nvolving tho nomina­
tion of candida tes, and t he alleged services 
wore not rendered in connection wi t h an y con­
test in t ile House, but a suit in tho Circuit 
Court in t he City of St . Louis . 

It was stated by the proponent of 
the resolution that t he services were not 
rendered in an election contest, b• t tha t t here 
was a contest arising f r om the pri.Jnary and i n­
volving nomi nees for t he G~neral ~ssembly. 

In our opi ni on , t he House of epre­
senta tives exceeded i ts constitutional au­
thori ty in directing t he Committee on ccounts 
to draw such Ylarr ant, and t h:l t such an a ttempt­
ed expenditure of public funds is absolutely 
unconstitutional. 

e hope t hat , afore you audit t he 
warr ant , you will submit all of t~o i nforna­
tion to t he . ttorney- Genera l and secure a 
ruling from his office as to nhethor or not 
the Houso exceeded its constitutionnl powers 
in attempting, by this resolution , to so dis­
burse public funds . 

Si ncerely yours , 

(Si gned) H. o. Maxey, Rep. Bates CouAty 

Henry Lay , Rep. Bent on County 

If any l egal au.thori ty exists for payment from St a te Treasury 
ot~5oo.oo counsel fee in primary election contest for a no~i­
nation ~D House of ~epresontatives t his dep r~ent ha s been un-
able t o find same. 

It is t he opi nion of t his depar tment u special appropria tion 
woul d bo required even if t he General Assembly had the power 
to make t he payment . 
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(Hon . Forrest Smith) ~une 30, 1933 

nclo~ed 1o copy of opi ion on o~11 r uost1on 
\71'1 tton on. ich:.u'd • ! cy, t to 'I' \1.\'or , 
on pril l~ 1~3 • 

Vary roopootfully, 

v . c;c , 

APPROVED : 

Attorney General 

ECC : hm 


